505223069 12/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5269838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVOZYMES A/S	10/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM IP ASSETS B.V	
Street Address:	HET OVERLOON 1	
City:	HEERLEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6411	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14900765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)494-3421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-494-3405

Email: ayl@novozymes.com

Correspondent Name: NOVOZYMES NORTH AMERICA, INC. Address Line 1: 77 PERRY CHAPEL CHURCH ROAD

Address Line 4: FRANKLINTON, NORTH CAROLINA 27525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12722-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIAS LAMBIRIS
SIGNATURE:	/ELAM/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505223069 REEL: 047693 FRAME: 0733

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: DSM 31115 - NZ 12722

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT BETWEEN DSM IP ASSETS AND NOVOZYMES A/S ACCORDING TO THE ALLIANCE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS:

NOVOZYMES A/S. Krogshoejvej 36, 2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the formal owner of the entire right, title and interest in the discovery or invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING A FEED COMPOSITION

for which an International PCT application was filed on June 24, 2014, application number PCT/EP2014/063229, publication number WO 2014/206960.

WHEREAS:

ASSIGNOR and DSM IP ASSETS B.V., Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, Netherlands (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) are obligated by an Alliance Agreement with an effective date of October 1st 2003, wherein section 5.3 ("Ownership of Joint IPR") governs the ownership of Joint IPR developed under the Alliance Agreement and according to which section 5.3, said discovery or invention should be partly owned by ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in an effort by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE to comply with said section 5.3, ASSIGNOR does, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE an undivided one-half right of any title and interest to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof including the right to claim priority.

For AS	SSIGNOR:	
Date:	<u> 246-15</u>	Thomas Dal Stenfeldt Batchelor, Vice President
For AS	SSIGNEE:	
Date:	2954205	Birgit Rabanus, Senior Director Patents
Date:	23.54.205	Kuno Schwander, Senior Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 047693 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 12/06/2018